Contact Heidi Gullickson Telephone 605-692-4979

Email uw@brookingsunitedway.orgWebsite Brookingsunitedway.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 29, 2021

## BROOKINGS AREA UNITED WAY FUNDING APPLICATIONS OPEN

Brookings, SD – Brookings Area United Way will open their application for funding on October  $1^{st}$  at midnight and it will close December  $3^{rd}$  at 11:59 PM. The funding application is available to 501(c)3 organizations whose programs fall under the BAUW pillars of health, education, and financial stability.

Brookings Area United Way also works to create strong community connections, foster collaboration and offers non-monetary resources to their partner agencies.

The City of Brookings outside agency applications will open November 1<sup>st</sup> and close December 3<sup>rd</sup>. Brookings Area United Way facilitates the City of Brookings supplemental grants through their funding software and makes recommendations to the City Council.

Please contact Brookings Area United Way office by calling (605) 692-4979 or emailing <a href="mailto:uw@brookingsunitedway.org">uw@brookingsunitedway.org</a> with any questions on funding applications. Link to the application software can be found at brookingsunitedway.org/nonprofit-resources/